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h
: PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD
73 CHANGI SOUTH AVENLUE 2 #01-02
SINGAPURE 486443
TEL: 65446676 / 65446689 FAX: 62141511 P,
CO. REG:200707743D  GST REG:200707743D
22-0ct-18

ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHC 8416 J

L

1ee Rear bumper o w
1 pe Rear bumper lower cover . gt
2 pes nwmwﬂubmuumgm_w
1pc Rear bumper inner sponge % S
1 Rear bumper reinforcement <
2pcs Rear bumper nfs & ofs stay @ 553.00 )cf"" s
2 pcs Rear bumper reinforcement lower bracket @ 518.00°€ =
2 pes HmeﬂﬂwatwhﬂHoﬂl,mk
Less 10%
SINETT
1 set Rear bumper clips ‘;
188t Aeverse sensor e J
Sunary

To dismantis / replace reverss sensor {0 new bumper and
rését 1o the sama

To dismantie / refit the inner garmishes, inner inings. innar
tims. cushion seat, carpet. aic to feciitate repars

To labour charge for dismantle and renew the accident
damaged parts. Including knock-oul, siraighten. repair,
reshape and adjust of the end panel, elc

To putty and spray pmnting on rear bumper, end pane
To apply rusiproofing on he repaired and replaced panals

{ ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST |}

! e S

ANY UNFORESEEN DAMA ’(-" [n (s
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LU LT

696.00
206.00
58.00
114.00
607.00
106.00
36,00
36,00

1,859.00

185.90
1.673.10

4800
28000
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' PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02
SINGAPORE 486443

TEL: 65446676 / 65446689 FAX: 62141511
CO. REG:200707743D  GST REG:200707743D

22-Oct-18

ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHC 6416 J

1pc Rear bumper > ﬂ-gfv'r'
1pc Rear bumper lower cover
2 pcs Rear bumper side bracket ofs & n/s @ 329 .40~
1pc Rear bumper inner sponge
1pc Rear bumper reinforcement ><
2 pes Rear bumper n/s & o/s stay @ §53.00 <
2pcs Rear bumper reinforcement lower bracket @ $18.00°<
2 pcs Rear bumper reinforcement upper bracket @ $18.00
Less 10%
S/INETT
1set Rear bumper clips >
1 sat Reverse sensor <
Sundry

To dismantle / replace reverse sensor lo new bumper and
resel to the same

To dismantle / refit the inner garmishes, inner linings. inner
trims. cushion seat. carpet. etc to facilitate repairs.

To labour charge for dismantle and renew the accident
damaged parts. Including knock-out, straighten, repair,
reshape and adjust of the end panel, etc

To putty and spray painting on rear bumper, end panel
To apply rustprocfing on the repaired and replaced paneis.

{ ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST )

THE ABOVE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR DO NOT INCLUDE
ANY UNFORESEEN DAMAGES. ,C‘ f.{ﬁ “[leey

If' / 2.3%-/@ /nffé

| ke
| B /4%(-/; [l FL’L

696.00
206.00
58.00
114.00
607.00
106.00
36.00
36.00

1,859.00
185.90

1,673.10

48.00
280.00

IFfa
5
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©wr jn

3,671.10




1022/2018 Claim Partal

« Service Request Details

Claim
SEM01021

Reference

None &

Loss Date
October 20, 2018

Reguest Date

October 22, 2018 31%-1&\@, C W3

Due Date
October 29, 2018

g

Vendor Name
LEKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD (TP

Tvpe of Loss
Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services
Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

Mext Step
Agree to perform service

Vehicle Infarmation

Incident Vehicle Registration &
SHCé414)

Make
TPVD

hnpsﬂhp.tnnﬁm.mmwdlmpamvhm#m:nndwammmuummwﬂw“Jmmunﬂumqummm 12



10/22/2018 Claim Portal

Muaodel

TBC

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

ANG KIM HONG
15 TOH TUCK TERRACE, 596646, Singapore

JANE@LQ.COMSG

Claim Handler

LOH Cynthia
6568804843
cynthia loh@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions
MNON REPORTED

Mectages Involces Histary Documents Assessment Metrics Notes

mmmwmmwm»mmummmwmmmmuﬂmz
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S0 UL AVE L, #00-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 40893} TEL : (065) H25HISHT FAN ; (S| A256401F

22 October, 2018

ANG KIM HONG
15 TOH TUCK TERRACE
SINGAPORE 596646

Dear Sir,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18019133/K1ha3 // S8M01021

YOUR REF : SJV 2534D

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJV 2534D AND SHC 6416J ON 20/10/2018 ALONG/AT
TOA PAYOH LOR 6

We write to inform you that we are the appointed loss adjuster by your motor insurer,
AXA insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your motor policy.

We refer to the above subject matter. We have received third party claim(s) against
your motor insurance policy.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result
of the claim against your policy.

We highlight that this accident has not been reported to your insurer. Under the
Motor Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to report any accident with the
accident vehicle (whether damaged or not) within 24 hours or by the next working
day after the accident. The primary purpose of this reporting is 1o provide your
version of the accident to AXA. Omission to report the accident will result in a loss of
your No Claim Discount (NCD) upon renewal of your policy, and will prejudice any
claim(s) by or against you. We would appreciate it if you could urgently file a report
at our approved reporting centre.

The report has to be lodged at any of AXA Premium Workshops or reporting centres
(subject to your policy). For the list of AXA Premium Workshops conveniently located
throughout Singapore, please refer to the back of your Certificate of Insurance or the
accompanying folder, or visit https://www.axa.com.sg/customer nal/motor

{owndamageaccidentreporting.

Your full co-operation is required. Kindly submit the following when lodging the
report which list is not all inclusive and further document may be required:
* Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police
offence and status (if any)
« Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
* Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)




Hsiao Tnna (LKKAuto)

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 19 July 2019 1:17 PM

To: Foong Shiuh Jye; Vic (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Ce AccReport, CS A Team

Subject: RE- (Reminder) [AXA Case) LOD / Accident Involving SHCE416) and SIV2534D on
20,10.2018

Dear Foong,

This Is now handled by Ms. Hsiao Tong.
She will revert to you soon.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Joy Irene | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene @ |kkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.It may contain confidential and/or privileged
infarmation.If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender
immediately and destroy this emall. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email
is strictly forbidden.

From: Foong Shiuh Jye [mailto:shiuhjye. foong@premiertaxi.com]

Sent: Friday, 19 July 2019 1:10 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.coms>

Cc: AccReport <AccReport@Premier-Corp.net>; £S5 A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: (Reminder) (AXA Case) LOD / Accident Invelving SHC6416J and 5JV2534D on 20.10.2018

Without Prejudice

Dear Vic,

Wish to follow up the case.
Appreciate your reply.
Thank you.

Regards,

Foong Shiuh Jye

Claims Settlement Assistant

Premier Automotive Services Pre Lid
Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443
Tel: 5214 BBB0 Ext 069 | D¢ 65446671 | Fax: 6214 1511
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Vehicle Hub

Enqulm}rankacuﬁn‘ﬁlsfnrv

Transaction History Detalls ‘
Log Date/Time. 16 Mar 2015/ 08:18:18 Receipl No.:
Auset Type: Vehin Transaction Amount:
Asset ID: SHCB416) Channel
Transaction Type: 01.02 Register New Vehicla (AA)
Business Transacion  20150519091819121281
Vahice Na.: SHCE418)
Vehicle Type: H10 - Public Transper Tad (Molor Car)
Vehicls Atachment 1:  Awr-Con (Texd)
Vehicie Aftachmenl &= -
Veicle Alachment 3. -
Veticie Scheme: Taxi (Company)
First Registration Date:- 18 Mar 2018
Original Regisicaion 19 par 2015
Viahicls Maka: KIA
Véhicie Modet OPTIMA 1,7(A) DIESEL
hessisNo. _ KNAGMA14MF5588221
Enbing No. DAFDEHI13830
Il.lhhrﬂn.: -
Trailer Chassis Mo.: -
Prapatiant: Dissal
Passenger Capacity: 4
Engina Capacily: 1885
Pawar Raling B
Linladen Weight: 1584
o ian o
Primary Calor: Slver
Sacondary Color; -
Manufacturing Year 2012
Open Marke! Valve:  $21,349,00
Minimum PARF Benelit 58833.00
PARF Eligibility: ¥
Mo, af Transfar: o
Effectve Ownamship 19 war 2015 02:1819
COE No.- 2015021901002268C
COE Expiry Dute: 18 Mar 2023
COE Bid Category.
m“_m Pad gy 08200
Lileapan Expiry Date:

18 Mor 2023

https:/fvrllta.gov.sg/lin/vrlfaction/hubAssetOwnerTmLogDetail ?TFUNCTION ID=F... 20/Mar/2015
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mada dlfenrsnt

Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 188)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1887 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES [THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1858 (MALAYSIA)

Certificato Number : 5085103893 Cover : Third Party
1 Index mark and Registration Number of Yahicle : SHCG416)

Chassis Number : HNAGMA14MFS588221
2. Name of Policyholder : PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD.
3. Effective Date of Insurance : 20 0ct 2017
4, Explry Date of Insurance : 18 0ct 2048
B.

Persons or Classes of Persons entitied to drive*

(o) The Palisyholder,

(b) Any licensed taxi driver driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.
Provided that the person driving Is permitted in accordance with the llcensing or ather laws or regulations to drive
the Motor Vehlcle or has been so permitied and s not disqualified by order of & Court of Law or by reason af any
anactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motar Vehicle.

6. Limitotions as to Uss*

(a) Use as a Taxl,

(b) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes.

This Pollcy doas not covar

(a) Usa for meing, pace-making, raliabllity trial or spesd-lasting,
{b) Usa whilst drawing o trailer except the towlng (Other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelied
vahicle.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of tha Motor Vahicla (Third- Party Risks and Compensation)
Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Acl, 1957 (Malaysla), are not 1o be Included under thess

headings.
EXCESS [SECTION |} : N/A
EXCESS (SECTION 11} : 583,500
INSURE WITH COE : N/A
HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY ¢ N/A
SUM INSURED : N/A

I/We hereby Certify that the Pollcy to which this Certilicate relates Is ssued In accordance with the provisions of the
Motot Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987
(Malaysia)

Agency : HLSUNTEK INSURANCE BROKERS PTE LTD (DD000G906T2)
Dateofissue : 160ct 2017 A7T:13 hrs

Far NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

e N5 D

Authorisod DFflcer Chiof Executive




M02019 Claim Portal

LEK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD (TP] =

- <TP-Mandate IA> - S8M01021 [ACCIDENT INV LVING
“  sJv 2534D(0I) & SHC 6416J(TP )[ON o ?

Type
© Question

Message
Liability: 100%. Insured driver rear-ended third party. Inform Ol about third party claim. Agreed to settle at best

and aware NCD issue. We seek your mandate at $604.48(all-in). TP-Mandate |A had been uploaded in
Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong - 10 Aug 2019

hitps /ivp smartclaims axa.com sgiclaim-portalihtmifindex-vendor-senvice-requests.himi#service-requests/view-message/7 sarviceRequesthNumber=T76. 11



H;-;; 5w i Compary Regeiration W 1 FRG T8
EE U AVE B, 226 FAY s DR ESDUSTHIAL PANK, SESGAPORE J00880 THL : oati X551 FAN @ (B45) AISeLIE
Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 10/8/2019
Surve ils:
Date of loss 20-Dct-18
Date of appointment 22-Oct-18
Date of survey 23-Oct-18
Location of survey PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD
Vehicle Details:
Claim Type: THIRD PARTY CLAIM |
Vehicle number SHC 6416J
Make and Model KIA OPTIMA 1.7(A) DIESEL - 1685¢cc
Date of registration 19-Mar-15
Excess
Market Value 5
Parf Rebate s
Nett Loss 5

Repair details:

[initial Estimate | 3,671.10 |

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts 5

Check items [estimate) 5 -
Labaur 5 280.00
Total 5 280.00
Lump Sum(if applicable) 5

|Number of days for repair | 2 days |




0w L bal Company Nagiatration Me. 193007 138R

EE

S LA AVE S TR A L S ST R L PR SING AP 0NN TEL & 68| a2Sa0sal FAX i /06S) alSsddis

Remarks:
Mandate:
Liability{TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost (w/GST) -] 299,60
Loss of use NIL |no. of days
Loss of rental 5 202 .88 |(2days x $101.44)
Loss of income 5 100.00 |(2days x $50.00)
LTA search fees E] 2.00
Others NIL
Proposed Total 5 604.48




Hsiao Tnng (LKKAuto)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 15 August 2019 3.04 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: New message for service request 76802, vehicle number SHCB416)

15/8/19 11:35 AM *** Approve max $604.48 - LOH Cynthia

——Original Message-—

From: cynthlaloh@axa.com.sg <cynthialoh@axa.com.sg=>

Sent: Thursday, 15 August, 2019 11:36 AM

To: admin-d@lkkaulo.com

Subject: New message for service request 76802, vehicle number SHC64156J

AXA Insurance has sent you o message for claim number SBMD1021.

Flease click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ fo view the message in Vendor Fortal.
This message Is confidential; its contents do not constilute a commitment by AXA except where provided
for in a written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either
whole or parfial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message., please nolify the sender
immediately.



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto

From: Foong Shiuh Jye <shiuhjye foong@premiertaxi.com>

Sent: Monday, 26 August 2019 10:35 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Ce: AccReport

Subject: {Accept Offer) (AXA Case) LOD / Accident Involving SHCB416J and 5JV2534D on
20.10.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Hsiao Tong,
We thank you for your letter dated 26.08.2019.

On a without prejudice basis and without admission of liability whatsoever on our client’s part and driver of
SHCB416J, our client is agreeable on your offer of 5600.00 for the settlement on the above claim,

Kindly let us have your DV at earliest convenience.

Please be informed that this settlement excludes any bodily injuries arising out of the above said accident and
pertains to property damages only.

Thank you.
Regards,

Foong Shiuh lye
Claims Settlement Assistant

Premier Automotive Services Pre Ltd
Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443
Tei: 6214 BSB0 Ext 069 | DID: 65446671 | Fax: 5214 1511

From: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 26 August, 2019 10:20 AM

To: Foong Shiuh Jye <shiuhjye.foong@premiertaxi.com>

Cc: AccReport <AccReport@Premier-Corp.net>

Subject: RE: (Reminder) (AXA Case) LOD / Accident Involving SHC6416) and SIV2534D on 20.10.2018

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Thank you for your patience.

We propose settlement at a global sum of $600.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our propasal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice

1



engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultanis Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-4197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S[408033)

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) Irene@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 19 July 2019 1:17 PM

To: Foong Shiuh Jye <shiuhjye.foong@premiertaxi.com>; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong
[LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>

Cc: AccReport <AccReport@Premier-Corp.net>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject; RE: (Reminder) (AXA Case) LOD / Accident Involving SHC6416J and SJV2534D on 20.10.2018

Dear Foong,
This is now handled by Ms. Hsiao Tong.
She will revert to you soon.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

loy Irene | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@|kkauto.com | Fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

All contents of this email is Intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.It may contain confidential and/or privileged
information.If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender
immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email
is strictly forbidden.

From: Foong Shiuh Jye [mailto:shiuhjye.foong@premiertaxi.com|
Sent: Friday, 19 July 2019 1:10 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@|kkauto.com>
Cc: AccRepart <AccReport@Premier-Corp.net>; C5 A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: (Reminder) (AXA Case) LOD [ Accident Involving SHC6416) and 5JV2534D on 20.10.2018

Without Prejudice

Dear Vic,

Wish to follow up the case.
Appreciate your reply.
Thank you.

Regards,

Foong Shiuh Jye



Claims Settlement Assistant
Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Address: 23 Changl South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443
Tel 6214 8880 Ext 069 | DID: 65846671 | Fax: 6214 1511



PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD
23 CHANGI SOUTH AVE 2 #01-02
SINGAPORE 486443
TEL:65446671 FAX:62141511
CO. REG200707743D GST REG200707743D

Our Ref; SHC6416J/GS
WITHOUT PREJUDICE

18" December 2018

{By Email Only)

Attn: The Motor Claims Department
AXA Insurance Pte Lid

No.8 Shenton Way
#27-01
Singapore 068811

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC6416) & SJV2534D ALONG TOA PAYOH
LORONG 6 ON 20.10.18

We have been authorized by Premier Taxis Pte Ltd, the owner of Taxi vehicle number:
SHCG64161, to claim sgainst the party/parties responsible for the damages arising from the
above-mentioned accident

Our records show that you are the insurers of vehicle number: SJV2534D at the material
time of the accident with the driver of our client’s vehicle, Mr Cheong Kwong Meng

As a result of the sccident caused by your Insured Driver's negligent driving and/or
management of your insured's Vehicle Number: SJV2534D, our client’s vehicle was
damaged and we have been put to loss and demage as follows:

(1) Cost of repair § 299.60 (Incl. GST)
(2) Loss of Rental - 2Days @$101.44per day $ 202.88
(3) Loss of Income — 2Days @$100.00per day $ 200.00
(4) GIA Search Fee 2 200
$ 704 48

A copy of each of the following supporting documents is enclosed:
(1) Final Repair Bill, GIA report & sketch plan of SHC64161

(2) Driver's I/'C and Driving Licence

(3) Vehicle Registration card, Certificate of Insurance

(4) Check In/Out Voucher, GIA search



PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD
23 CHANGI SOUTH AVE 2 #01-02
SINGAPORE 486443
TEL:65446671 FAX:62141511
CO. REG:200707743D GST REG:200707743D

Our Ref: SHC6416J/G5

We would sppreciate if you could look into the subject matter and let us have your
favorable offer within 14 days. If you are agreeable to the settlement of the above said
claims, please forward us your discharge voucher as for our client’s signature and
payment made to “Premier Automative Services Pte Lud”,

Please note that if we do not hear from you within the stipulated 14 days, we will have no
alternative but to appoint our solicitor to act on our behalfto commence proceedings
against you without further notice to you.

Yours faithfully,

NB: We encourage all parties 1o liaise with us via email to expedite all matters

PS: Please quote oor reference no when replying

c.c. Client — Premier Taxis Pre Lid
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51U AVE 1, 800-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) A1564315

07 NOVEMBER 2018

ANG KIM HONG By Post & By Email
15 TOH TUCK TERRACE
SINGAPORE 596646

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18019133/K1ha3

YOUR REF :SJV 2534D

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJV 2534D AND SHC 6416J ALONG LOR 6 TOA PAYOH ON
20.10.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third-party claim
against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD,
acting on behalf of the owner of SHC 6416J against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario and available evidence at hand, it was
reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SHC 6416J. As such,
liability may not be on your favour

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD - if applicable) may be affected as
a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according
to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your
own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the

following to vicalpeh@Ilkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not
provided at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further

document may be required:

+ Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence
and status (if any)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)



51 URTAVE L #00-25 PAYA UB INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (063) 62363561 FAX : (065) 62564313

» |f you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with
any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or
settiement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any
claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised
driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep
you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us
at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more
effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vic Alpeh

Case Handler
_DID: 6841 2096

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c.  AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (AXA)
(Motor Claims Dept)

(Email



Vic [LKKAutu!

From: Vie (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Wednesday, 7 November, 2018 10:32 AM

To: Pangs.motor@gmail.com

Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: YOUR REF: SIV 25340 _ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJV 2534D AND SHC 64161 ALONG

LOR 6 TOA PAYOH ON 20.10.2018

g 74 7

51 UBIAVE L #00-25 PAYA UBT INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62503301 FAX ; (065) 62564315

07 NOVEMBER 2018

ANG KIM HONG By Post & By Email
15 TOH TUCK TERRACE
SINGAPORE 596646

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18019133/K1ha3
YOUR REF : SJV 2534D
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJV 2534D AND SHC 6416) ALONG LOR 6 TOA PAYOH ON 20.10.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third-party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim fram M/s PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD, acting on behalf of the owner of SHC
6416J) against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario and available evidence at hand, it was reported that your vehicle had
collided to the Third-Party vehicle SHC 6416). As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD - if applicable) may be affected as a result of the claim against
your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under
the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s)
arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to vicalpeh@Ikkauto.com

within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AXA's reporting centre, The list below is not all inclusive
and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
Video footage of accident {if any)
Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
|



« |f you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s)
and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and
consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of
policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,
Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid
Phone: 68841-2006 | emall: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

874 7
SLERER =W Save bhe Larth Print only when necessary:

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of tha intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
uniniended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe thal you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-maill and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender thal you have deleted the e-mall, all attachmenis and any copies thereol. Thank you.



This Settiement excludes any
bodily injuries arising out of the
cbove said accident and perti..
10 1..cperty damege oaly

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

I. EREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD (the third pany claimant”) of 23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2
#0302 SINGAPORE 486443 (address), owner of SILC 6416] (vehicle no.) hereby authonze

EREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES FTE LTD (“the workshop™) to act for me with respect
1o my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use (“claim™) for my vehicle no SI1C 6416]

that was damaged pursuant o the accident which occurred on 20/10/2018 (daie) slong TOA
PAYOH LOR 6 (location) involving vehicle no/s STV 253D (“the accident™).

I further authorize the workshop (o seitle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem [t
and the workshop is further authonized o receive payment further (o settement of my claim with

paymeni cheque's being made m favour of the workshop.

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behall is on a withouol
prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other

viehicle/s is concerned.

= 4

i~ |
Daied this @aof 2 (month) znﬁ (year)

Si by “the third party claimant” Signed by “the workshop™

iwith chop if applicable) {with chop)



< LETTER OF AUTHORITY
To: Premier Texis Pte Itd
" . 23 Chengi South Averma 2
ﬂ" #3-02
' Singapors 486443
And
Premmier Antomntive Seryices Pts Lid
23 Chengi South Averme 2
#0112
Singepars 486443
ACCIDENTINYOLVING SHCG‘HED kJJJJV}.';Mp

on 22|l § amarone T huh lesong &

v
“ LA ) -
1, L CHewg Veew fpe lum  NRICNo, 34 %) LJRE
=m the registared Relisf Driver of motor tuxi Mo, SHCG46T 4 g
time of ths sbove

;2 Hareby you have my sxthority to:

(8)  stnd & lstter of d=mend on my behalf
(b) negotiats a setflement on my behslf
(6)  conficm a settlement / acoept any offer on my behalf
(d)  signeny Discharge Voucher (i nacessary) on my behalf
(2) reoerve peyment of the- settlement sum / compensstion moxnies on my
behalf inclnding to request that the cheque for the setflément
i madls payshls to you : m-&h'

] jﬁgfl/' QE%;{(?E 11}“[1%

~ Signatrewith NRICNo. Dats

Name: OHent Vewu bef )

ﬁﬂ'ﬁ EYY A Tigiuns B Remn He3- 1382 ;:.Jj‘;:l_.'-}?‘f
Address

-

Y

Comtact No. : ‘l-‘,'ﬁﬁbL‘H} Emuﬂﬁ""ﬁ'“‘""mgfq"”:'rw .




This Settiement excludes any
bodily injuries arising out of the
cbove said accident and perte..

to f.operty damage cnly

AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehice No- SJVISHD  (insd veh)
BHC B418J  [TP weh) Model! Kin Optima [168%5cc)
Date of Accident) Time: 20102018 |
fiepaw Estimate 5 fMK 0
FinaiRepair Cost 5
Lons of Le $ days ol § per daw
Rental [If 2y 5 daviat § por day
LTA / G& Search fer ]
Dihers + 3
. — :3
Finai Settioment sum (Global Sum) | : $  soooo
Payee Name : PRENIER ALTOMOTIVE SERICES PTELTD .
Is Thied Party Workshop GIA luu.tlrld? In]l ~YES | | WO [Wndyindicate beiow]
) Fin Non GIA Aeghitered Workohop Agreed Libility ™)
Bl Egr GIA Registered Workshop: BOLA Appiicable: Teskiée DOLA Scenario No: 37
HOLA Lsbilty __100 ) Asnpased Liabuiity (*) 1%
* ddsersed Linduiity no be filled anly for cAmin rofipons omd for coves wheee BOLA doet not nppiy
Remarky
NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF 30 NEQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT,

1. THIS SETTLEMENT 15 ON A WITHOUT PREIUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY OM AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR [N ANY MANMER WHATSOEVER.

L ANA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW,

Oniy applcable 1o rental claim - Al document afe 1o be submitied with this settlement confiemation. In (he event, rentdl
agreament [ invoices are nat recedved within 7 days of this signed confirmaton, we will sutomaticslly revent 1o o of use dam
per the NINA rates

We/l confirmed that the (b & full snd linal settlement that we and o owr clent havefhad/has against you (A% and thelr
eolicyhalder/sutharised drives ftortfeassd) for any and all losses (past/presentfuture) arising from this accident

‘We confirmved that we have dlient to act for and on thew in thils & b

Sigriature of workshop rmunﬁ'ﬂ? T Workihop stamp  Signature #f Witnas [ Workshop ttama (If apphcable)

J rpress lil ﬁ S‘IM! FHELE
e, G301 3009 g::“'w;__?.l&nmu ATl me Ry

Awk “\3'1‘

Sigrature of AXA"S sureyor/T

Hmn!m‘luwnT Mlmnwr

AXA pnsurance Ppe Ld [Company RRg. b, | SSU0R81IM)
B Shenton Way #24-0] AXA Tewer Sangapaore ORI811

ANA Cosrames Cuntre 101-21/32

Telephate: «45 GBE0 LA080 - sas.com.sg



PREMIER

AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES

PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERYICES PTE LTD
OFFICE 23 Chang! Soulh Avencs I #0102 S{480443)
TEL 85430078 /63438880 FAX. 82141611

©0. REG MO 2007077430 GST, AEG, NO. 2007077420

TAX INVOICE
PREMIER TAXIS FTE LTD DATE 18-Dec-2018
23 CHANG! SOUTH AVENUE 2 #03-02 PAGE 10F 1
SINGAPORE 488443
[ITEM Description ary U.PRICE AMOUNT
FINAL REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA $ 280.00

REGN NO: SHC 6416 J

TOTAL REPAIR COSTS AS RECOMMENDED BY SURVEYOR

$ 280.00
GST@7%| $ 19.60
GRAND TOTAL| § 299.60

(ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST)



PREMIER

TAXIS

26 October 2018
To Whom 1t May Concern

Dear SirfMadam

CERTIFICATION LETTER

This letter serves to inform that Chong Voon Kee Ivan of NRIC Number S68 16958E is »
registered driver of SHC6416). Chong Voon Kee Ivan is paying daily rental rate of
$101.44 (Inclusive of GST).

Should you require further information, please contact us at 6214 8880.
Thank you.

Yours sincerely

Li
Kellie Poh
Administration Manager

Prepored By Hasnalh

FAEMIER TAXIS PTELTD

23 Changl Sauth Avcene 2

#03-03

Siagapere 486443

Telephone: +65 £214 B30 Fuas +63 &214 1032

o prpmisringleom
Ce Reg. No. 20030497511



| -@PREMIER

TAXIS

REPLACEMENT VEH GIVEN YES/NO

CHECK IN / OUT VOUCHER

/s

DRVEA'S NAME LHEoRA

Ewoenh MENG

€ Relet)

wc g 20 7e3¢ B

TAXIREGNND. g 4 4 4_! . ¢ MAKE | MDDEL FE‘E

DATE IN TIME IN DATE OUT TIME DUT
13 )10 (1¥% o049 066 24 )0l g 1540
MILCMAETRES IN our FUEL DUT

FUEL N
& [us]valaa] ¢

TAXI METER DOWNLOADED

YES NO

| ACKNOWELDGE AND GONFIRM THAT | HAVE EXAMINED THE ABOVE SAID VEHICLE AND
THAT THE SAME IS IN GODD CONDHTION AND TO MY SATISFACTION IN EVERY REBFECT
TOGETHER WITH THE ACCESSORIES / ITEMS LIST ABOVE. THIS VOUCHER 1§ USED I
CONJUNGTION WITH THE TERM RENTAL AGREEMENT.

CHECK IN
CHEuE Euide WENG

DATE / TIME TOWED I T0 WORKSHOP

EVATEE / TIME CALL TO DRVER FOR VEHICLE COLLECTION

CHECK OUT

DRIVER'S NAME

33:“{ Rk *

DRIVERS

of

DRIVEFTS BIGNATURE / DATE | TIME

N~

——

ORIVER'S SIGNATURE / DATE £ TIME.

N

CHECKED N BY
(PREMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP)

GHEGKED OUT BY
{PREMIER'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOP)

SEAVICE / REPAIRS DONE

DRAWVER'S REMARKS

O BERVICING
O TIBELT

J OTHERS:

U TURBD

0 BRAKE SYSTEM
O CLUTCH BYSTEM
O BULB

0 LUNDER CARRIAGE
o CFF

O BATTERY

TP

U AIRCONM BYSTEM "ACCIDENT: DATE | TIME ol ACCIDENT:
20)161FK

-Hirer = ivAN = §375 964§
1400

|G




Invoice Page 1 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
IHSURANCE Phone; +85 0010 Fax: +65 5224 0030
ASSOCIATION O Hours: Monday to Friday Bam to Spm
GST Registration No: M400017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Qur Ref No GR-18-162844
Date of Request 2102018 Your Rel No: Online Purchase
Premiar Aulomollve Services Pte Lid
23 Changl South Ave 2
201-02
Singapora 486443
Cear Sir'Madam,
Enguiry Date 227102018
Enquiry By GARY SHI GUD RONG
TP Vahicla Na. Sv2534D
Accident Dala 20/ D2018
Enquiry Result
TP Vehicle No. Insurer |Period of Insurance Insurer Tel. No.
SJV2534D AXA Insurance Ple Lid |27/047201B-26/04/2018 6338 7288
Thank Yol

The imagas provided to you sre taken from the arginal reports forwarded ia the cantre he members of the General |nsurance
Association of and we take no responsBility for thelr accuracy of contents snd shall ba undar no fiabiily whatsoever for any
lass or damage ansing out of or in conneclion with the reports of their imagas.

This is & compuler genaraled documenl and requires no signature.

https://www.giarme.org.sg/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas&fuseaction=dsp _geni... 22/1022018



Invoice Page 2 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

INSURANCE Riine: b 2 0010 Fax 223 6224 0330
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday lo Friday Sam lo 5pm
GST Registration No: M400017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
TAX INVOICE

Our Ref Ma: GR-18-162844

Date of Request: 22110/2018 Your Ref No: Onifine Purchase
Pramier Aulomolive Services Pte Lid
23 Changi South Ave 2
#01-02
Singapore 486443

Dear SifMadam,

Enquiry Dale 22102016

Enauiry By GARY SHI GUO RONG

TP Vehicia No. SIV2534D

Arcidant Data 20102018

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (55

TP Insurer Enquiry 187
GST Amount D13
Total Amount Dua (GST Inclusive) 200
Thank You

This is & computer generaied document and requires no signature.

For GLARMC Offictal usa:
Date:
[%] GIRO [ ] Cash [] Chegue

https:/fwww.giarme.org.sg/claims/index. cfm?fusebox=MTRsas&fuseaction=dsp_geni... 22/10/2018



I L’ ” LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Bl BE B 51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ul Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg Mo: 198507198R GST Reg. No. 19-9507198-R
Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile
AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Ref CC4/ASM18019133/K1padg2
RS eApoRE e our: rana | [
ATTN:CYNTHIA LOH Code: ASM
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SJV 2534D Veh. Inspected SHC 6416J
Policy No. GA347848/1 Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. S8M01021 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 22110/2018
2, Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model KIA OPTIMA c.c 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2015
Chassis No. KNAGM414MF5588221 Colour SILVER
Odometer 358853 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General GOOD
S | Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/65R16 MAXXIS 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/65 R16 MAXX|S 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre [205/65R16 MAXXIS 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre [205/85 R16 MAXXIS 7 mm
4, Description of Damages
THE 1I.l"EHII:Z'.LE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5 1 General Information
Accident Date 20/10/2018 Inspection Date 23102018
Survey held at PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTELTD '
23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443
Sa. { Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5h. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 2 Working Days




¥

A BE B

1 7d 74

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6258 4315

Reg. No 189607198R GST Reg No. 19-95607198-R Page No 1 of 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHC 6416J
. P o g - i - = T A I-M
aty ~ Description of Parts condition | oo L (8)
|[REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 696.00 -
LABOUR
1|REAR BUMPER LOWER COVER (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 206.00
2|REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET O/5 & N/S @520.00 SERVICEABLE 58.00 -
(CONSISTENT)
1|REAR BUMPER INNER SPONGE (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 114.00 ¥
1|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE &607.00 -
2|REAR BUMPER N/S & O/S STAY @$53.00 (CONSISTENT) |SERVICEABLE 106.00 -
Z|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT LOWER BRACKET SERVICEABLE 36.00 -
@$18.00 (CONSISTENT)
2|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT UPPER BRACKET SERVICEABLE 36.00 =
@518.00 [CONSISTENT)
LESS 10% DISCOUNT -185.90 -
1.673.10 -
|SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT MECESSARY 48.00 -
1|SET REVERSE SENSCR (SN) (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 280.00 -
1|SUNDRY (SN) (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 50.00 -
3768.00
LABOUR
TO DISMANTLE /REPLACE REVERSE SENSOR TO NEW  |NOT NECESSARY 120.00
BUMPER AND RESET TO THE SAME
TO DISMANTLE /REFIT THE INNER GARNISHES INNER  |NOT NECESSARY 180.00
LININGS INNER TRIMS ,CUSHION SEAT .CARPET ETC
TO FACILITATE REPAIRS.
TO LABOUR CHARGE FOR DISMANTLE AND RENEW THE 650.00 100.00
ACCIDENT DAMAGED PARTS.INCLUDING KNOCK-
OUT ,STRAIGHTEN REPAIR RESHAFPE AND ADJUST OF
THE END PAMEL ETC.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF
REAR BUMPER .,
TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING ON REAR 550.00 180.00

BUMPER ,END PANEL.

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18019133/K1pa3q2




' V L’ LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

-H'; :; - 57 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6266 4315
Reg. No: 189507198R GST Reg. No. 18-9607106-R Page No.2 of 2
e e 1 Canat Estimate By | Our Adjusted
‘Description of Parts Condition simate By | .
Y L P Workshop ($)) ($)
TO APPLY RUSTPROOFING ON THE REFAIRED AND NOT NECESSARY 120.00
REPLACED PANELS,
1.620.00 280.00
GRAND TOTAL 3.671.10 280.00
[ RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | | 280.00]

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18019133/K1pa3dq2

s

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor | Investigator Automotive Assossor

DISCLAMER OF LLABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES - This Report is made soisiy fof ihe use and benefll of the Cliant named on Ihe front page of this Report
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